(270) 651-9166 | Service & Parts
Page 2
Page 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
CHAIN | BASIC COMPONENTS  - 4 DRIVES & IDLERS | SHAFTS & SPROCKETS - 42
GEARMOTOR - COMPONENTS - 56
TRANSFER | COMPONENTS - 51

• (A) = ACETAL • (PP) = POLYPROPYLENE
HOW TO DETERMINE WHICH
CHAIN ROD YOU NEED
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER EXPLAINED
CHAIN / ROD WIDTH
CCR03764SS01ST
CHAIN / ROD WIDTH
CCR/UCR/CR (COATED, UNCOATED, CHAIN ROD)
ROD MATERIAL
ROD DIAMETER
ST/SP/P (STANDARD, SPIRAL, OR PLASTIC)
LATEST REVISION #
Page 7
KEY:  C = CENTER • LH = LEFT HAND • RH = RIGHT HAND • MSG = MOVING SIDE GUIDE • (PU) = POLYURETHANE • (S) = SANTOPRENE
• (A) = ACETAL • (PP) = POLYPROPYLENE
CCR03764SS01ST		  3.76 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR04944SS01ST		  4.94 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR06134SS01ST		  6.13 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR07314SS01ST		  7.31 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR08494SS01ST		  8.49 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR09674SS01ST		  9.67 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR10854SS01ST		  10.85 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR12034SS01ST		  12.03 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR13214SS01ST		  13.21 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR14394SS01ST		  14.39 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR15574SS01ST		  15.57 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR16764SS01ST		  16.76 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR17944SS01ST		  17.94 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR19124SS01ST		  19.12 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR20304SS01ST		  20.30 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR21484SS01ST		  21.48 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR22664SS01ST		  22.66 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR23844SS01ST		  23.84 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR25024SS01ST		  25.02 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR26204SS01ST		  26.20 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR27394SS01ST		  27.39 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR28574SS01ST		  28.57 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR29754SS01ST		  29.75 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR30934SS01ST		  30.93 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR32114SS01ST		  32.11 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR33294SS01ST		  33.29 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR34474SS01ST		  34.47 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR35654SS01ST		  35.65 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR36834SS01ST		  36.83 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR38024SS01ST		  38.02 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR39204SS01ST		  39.20 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR40384SS01ST		  40.38 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR41564SS01ST		  41.56 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR42744SS01ST		  42.74 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR43924SS01ST		  43.92 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR45104SS01ST		  45.10 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR46284SS01ST		  46.28 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
CCR47464SS01ST		  47.46 4mm STAINLESS COATED CHAIN ROD
STAINLESS STEEL CHAIN RODS
Page 8
KEY:  C = CENTER • LH = LEFT HAND • RH = RIGHT HAND • MSG = MOVING SIDE GUIDE • (PU) = POLYURETHANE • (S) = SANTOPRENE
• (A) = ACETAL • (PP) = POLYPROPYLENE
UCR03764SS01ST		  3.76 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR04944SS01ST		  4.94 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR06134SS01ST		  6.13 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR07314SS01ST		  7.31 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR08494SS01ST		  8.49 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR09674SS01ST		  9.67 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR10854SS01ST		  10.85 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR12034SS01ST		  12.03 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR13214SS01ST		  13.21 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR14394SS01ST		  14.39 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR15574SS01ST		  15.57 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR16764SS01ST		  16.76 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR17944SS01ST		  17.94 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR19124SS01ST		  19.12 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR20304SS01ST		  20.30 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR21484SS01ST		  21.48 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR22664SS01ST		  22.66 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR23844SS01ST		  23.84 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR25024SS01ST		  25.02 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR26204SS01ST		  26.20 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR27394SS01ST		  27.39 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR28574SS01ST		  28.57 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR29754SS01ST		  29.75 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR30934SS01ST		  30.93 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR32114SS01ST		  32.11 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR33294SS01ST		  33.29 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR34474SS01ST		  34.47 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR35654SS01ST		  35.65 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR36834SS01ST		  36.83 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR38024SS01ST		  38.02 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR39204SS01ST		  39.20 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR40384SS01ST		  40.38 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR41564SS01ST		  41.56 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR42744SS01ST		  42.74 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR43924SS01ST		  43.92 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR45104SS01ST		  45.10 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR46284SS01ST		  46.28 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
UCR47464SS01ST		  47.46 4mm STAINLESS UNCOATED CHAIN ROD 304 SERIES
STAINLESS STEEL CHAIN RODS
Page 9
KEY:  C = CENTER • LH = LEFT HAND • RH = RIGHT HAND • MSG = MOVING SIDE GUIDE • (PU) = POLYURETHANE • (S) = SANTOPRENE
• (A) = ACETAL • (PP) = POLYPROPYLENE
CR8.24-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 8.24 MAXI
CR12.17-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 12.17 MAXI
CR16.11-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 16.11 MAXI
CR20.05-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 20.05 MAXI
CR23.98-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 23.98 MAXI
CR27.92-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 27.92 MAXI
CR31.86-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 31.86 MAXI
CR35.80-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 35.80 MAXI
CR39.73-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 39.73 MAXI
CR43.67-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 43.67 MAXI
CR47.61-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 47.61 MAXI
CR3.76-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 3.76 MONO
CR7.53-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 7.53 MONO
CR11.29-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 11.29 MONO
CR15.06-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 15.06 MONO
CR18.82-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 18.82 MONO
CR22.58-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 22.58 MONO
CR26.35-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 26.35 MONO
CR30.11-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 30.11 MONO
CR33.87-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 33.87 MONO
CR37.64-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 37.64 MONO
CR41.40-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 41.40 MONO
CR45.17-6P		  CHAIN ROD - 45.17 MONO
PLASTIC CHAIN RODS
Page 10
CHAIN TYPES
[SUPERTIGHT CHAIN]